
1 
 

 

                    TENDER DOCUMENT 
Ref: JDS:ENG:2019:/NO………/JABALPUR/Dt………… 
 
                                               TENDER DOCUMENT FOR: 

1.0. NEW PANEER  PLANT OF 10 TPD CAPACITY  AT DAIRY PLANT JABALPUR.                                             

2.0. NEW MILK PROCESSING AND  PACKING PLANT OF 20 TLPD CAPACITY  AT        
REWA (MADHYA PRADESH), UNDER JABALPUR SAHAKARI DUGDHA SANGH.                                             

3.0. NON CFC REFRIGERANT SYSTEM FOR 50 TONS CAPACITY BUTTER DEEP FREEZE 
AT  DAIRY PLANT JABALPUR SAHAKARI DUGDHA SANGH .                                                                                

4.0 AUTOMATION OF MANUAL BATCH MIXING OF EXISTING CATTLE FEED 
MANUFACTURING PLANT  OF 50 TPD CAPACITY AT BANDOL (SEONI) 

                                                                                                                                         

                                                                    

 

OWNER:   JABALPUR SAHAKARI DUGDH SANGH  
                      MARYADIT, JABALPUR 

 

TECHINICAL CONSULTANT:  
                   MARIGO CONSULTANTS 

        Engineers, Architect & Project Management  Consultants 
      Flat No- G-II Nilgiri Appartment Anoop Nagar `` opposite 

CHL Hospital A.B. Road Indore (M.P) 
                Email ID – marigo_consultants@rediffmail.com 

                                  Contact No.- 9827065342 
 

                     
                                                                   
              

 
      



2 
 

 JABALPUR SAHAKARI DUGDH SANGH MARYADIT 
DAIRY PLANT . KARONDANALA, IMALIYA, JABALPUR 

Phone no:- 9406900486  E-mai  - jdssanchipurchase@gmail.com 
GST : 23AAAAJ0485D1Z6      Pan : AAAAJ0485D 

(AN ISO 9001:2008 And 22000:2005 CERTIFIED ORGANISATION) 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 
Tender Ref No:- 364/Project  JSDSM/ 2019/Jabalpur               Date. 29.01.2019                         
                                 

                              INVITATION FOR BIDS            

Jabalpur Sahakari Dughdh Sangh Maryadit Jabalpur invites on-line tenders from Manufacturers 
/Suppliers / contractors having adequate experience in design, fabrication, supply, erection, 
testing and commissioning for the following jobs:- 

1) Design,Supply, Installation, testing and Commissioning of plant and equipment for 
manufacturing and packing of paneer as per scope of supply and works for its  Complete new 
Automated Paneer Plant of 10 TPD capacity at dairy plant of    Jabalpur Sahakari Dugdha Sangh 
Maryadit, Jabalpur, (Madhya Pradesh).                              
 

2) Design,Supply, Installation And Commissioning  of plant and equipment For new milk 
processing and packing plant of 20TLPD capacity at rewa under jabalpur sahakari dugdha 
sangh maryadit, jabalpur, (Madhya Pradesh). 
 

3) Design,Supply, Installation And Commissioning  of non cfc refrigerant system and 02 nos. 
insulated sliding doors for existing 50 tons capacity butter cold room (deepfreeze of-18o c 
temperature) along with  dismantling and removal of existing amonia piping, fittings and 
diffuser at dairy plant of jabalpur sahakari dugdha sangh maryadit, jabalpur, (Madhya Pradesh). 

 
4) Supply, Installation And Commissioning  of  two nos. double head machanical  pouch filling 

machine ( high speed ),  service piping and other accessories  at dairy plant singrauli under 
jabalpur sahakari dugdha sangh maryadit,   jabalpur,  (Madhya Pradesh) 

 
For above, the tender documents are available & can be downloaded from the website  
https://mptenders.gov.in up to  5.00 PM of dt 14/02/2019 and for s.no. 04 up to 5.00 pm of dt. 
21/02/2019. The  tender document is also available on the website www.mpcdf.gov.in of M.P. 
State Co-Operative Dairy Federation to read the terms & conditions, scope of works etc. as a 
reference only. The C.E.O., J.S.D.S. reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders 
without assigning any reasons. 
 

                                  CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER 
                                                                           Jabalpur Sahakari Dugdh Sangh Maryadit 



3 
 

 

 

DETAILS OF COST AND  EMD FOR ABOVE TENDER JOBS: 

                                                                                           
                                                                                                             CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER                                                      
                                                                                                       Jabalpur Sahakari Dugdh Sangh Mar 
                                                                                                                                                 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
S.No. 

 
Particulars 

 
Qty. 

 
EMD 

Cost of Tender 
doc 

Last date and time for 
puchase of tender Form 

1.  Supply,Installation erection & 
Commissioning of CompleteAutomated 
Paneer Plant Having Capacity 10 TPD 

 
1 unit 

 
Rs 15,00,000/‐ 

 
Rs. 1000/‐ 

 
14/02/2019 up to 5.00 
pm 

2.  Design, Supply and labour job for 
Installation & Commissioning of milk 
processing and  packing Plant o 20 TLPD 
capacity. 

1 unit  Rs 5,00,000/‐  Rs. 1000/‐ 
 
14/02/2019 up to 5.00 
pm  

3.  Design,  Supply  and  labour  job  for 
Installation & Commissioning of: NON 
CFC REFRIGERANT SYSTEM AND 
02 NOS. INSULATED SLIDING 
DOORS  FOR EXISTING 60 TONS 
CAPACITY BUTTER COLD ROOM 
(DEEPFREEZE OF  -18 O C 
TEMPERATURE) ALONG WITH  
DISMENTALLING AND REMOVAL 
OF EXISTING AMOONIA PIPING, 
FITTINGS AND DIFFUSER AT 
DAIRY PLANT OF JABALPUR 

 
1 unit 

 
Rs 40,000/‐ 

 
Rs. 500/‐ 

 
14/02/2019 up to 5.00 
pm 

4.0  FOR DESIGN, SUPPLY AND LABOUR 

JOB  FOR    INSTALLATION,  TESTING 

AND  COMMISSIONING  OF  TWO 

ONS.  DOUBLE  HEAD MACHANICAL  

POUCH  FILLING  MACHINE  (HIGH 

SPEED),  SERVICE  PIPING  AND 

OTHER ACCESSORIES AT Dairy Plant 

SINGRAULI  UNDER  JABALPUR 

SAHAKARI  DUGDHA  SANGH 

MARYADIT,  JABALPUR,  MADHYA 

PRADES. 

 
1 unit 

 
Rs /‐50,000 

 
Rs. 500/‐ 

 
21/02/2019 up to 5.00 
pm 



4 
 

 
 
 

           GENERAL INFORMATIONS 

1. NAME OF WORK:                                

 

As detailed above.

2. CONTACT PERSON  Mr.Hemraj Patel, GMPO, JDS               

  Cell no. 9406900477. 

Mr . Jitendre Kumar Joshi ‐Manager 
(Purchase) 

 Cell no. 9406900486. 

PERTICULARS  DATE AND TIME FOR TENDER 
S.NO.01 TO 03 

3. Last date & time for Tender Document 
purchase online 

14/02/2019  up to 5 pm 

4. Last  date and time for on‐line 
submission of Bid .  

15/02/2019  UPTO 2:30 
P.M 

5.Last date & time 
for.physicallysubmission of 
EM.D. and technical bid in 
separate envlops.  

15/02/2019   UPTO 2:30 P.m 

6.Date and time of  on‐line opening of 
Envelop of E.M.D.  

15/02/2019  AT 3:00 P.M. 

7.Date and time of  on‐line opening of 
Envelop (B) of Technical Bid  

15/02/2019  AT 3:30 P.M. 

8.Date and time of  opening of physically 
submitted  E.M.D and technical bid 

15.02.2019  AT 3:30 P.M. 

9.Date and time of  opening of on line 
price bid. 

Shall be communicated separately

10. Place of opening of physically  Meeting Hall Of Admin.Block of   



5 
 

submitted  Envelop of EMD. J.S.D.S

12.Cost of Tender Document AS MENTIONED ABOVE 

13. Earnest Money Deposit (E.M.D.) AS MENTIONED ABOVE  

14.Address forCommunicaation JABALPUR SAHAKARI 
DUGDH SANGH MARYADIT 
DAIRY PLANT . 
KARONDANALA, IMALIYA, 
JABALPUR 
 

 

 

 

 

 
       

 


